

NO. 41937-8-II
COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,
vs.
TROY BELCHER,
Appellant.

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

John A. Hays, No. 16654
Attorney for Appellant

1402 Broadway
Suite 103
Longview, WA 98632
(360) 423-3084

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
B. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	
1. Assignment of Error	1
2. Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error	2
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
D. ARGUMENT	
I. THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED MR. BELCHER’S RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL UNDER WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE 1, § 3, AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, FOURTEENTH AMENDMENT, WHEN IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO PRESENT EVIDENCE CONCERNING THE FACTS OF THE UNDERLYING SEX OFFENSES BECAUSE THIS EVIDENCE WAS MORE PREJUDICIAL THAN PROBATIVE	13
II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT ENTERED AN ORDER COMMITTING MR. BELCHER AS A SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR BECAUSE THE STATE FAILED TO PROVE BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT (1) HE SUFFERED FROM A MENTAL ABNORMALITY OR PERSONALITY DISORDER, AND (2) THAT SUCH MENTAL ABNORMALITY OR PERSONALITY DISORDER MADE IT LIKELY THAT HE WOULD ENGAGE IN PREDATORY ACTS OF SEXUAL VIOLENCE IF NOT CONFINED IN A SECURE TREATMENT FACILITY	18
E. CONCLUSION	25

F. APPENDIX

1. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3 26

2. United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment 26

3. RCW 71.09.020 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Federal Cases

<i>Bruton v. United States</i> , 391 U.S. 123, 20 L.Ed.2d 476, 88 S.Ct. 1620 (1968)	13
<i>Foucha v. Louisiana</i> , 504 U.S. 71, 112 S.Ct. 1780, 118 L.Ed.2d 437 (1992)	20
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781, 61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979)	21

State Cases

<i>Detention of Sease</i> , 149 Wn.App. 66, 201 P.3d 1078 (2009)	21
<i>Detention of Thorell</i> , 149 Wn.2d 724, 72 P.3d 708 (2003)	20, 21
<i>State v. Acosta</i> , 123 Wn.App. 424, 98 P.3d 503 (2004)	14, 15
<i>State v. Baldwin</i> , 109 Wn.App. 516, 37 P.3d 1220 (2001)	14
<i>State v. Ford</i> , 137 Wn.2d 472, 973 P.2d 472 (1999)	13
<i>State v. Kendrick</i> , 47 Wn.App. 620, 736 P.2d 1079 (1987)	14
<i>State v. Neal</i> , 144 Wn.2d 600, 30 P.3d 1255 (2001)	14
<i>State v. Swenson</i> , 62 Wn.2d 259, 382 P.2d 614 (1963)	13
<i>State v. Taplin</i> , 9 Wn.App. 545, 513 P.2d 549 (1973)	21

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article I, § 3	20
United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment	20

Statutes and Court Rules

ER 403 13, 15
RAP 2.2(a)(8) 20
RCW 71.09.020 18-20
RCW 71.09.060 18, 20

Other Authorities

M. Graham, *Federal Evidence* § 403.1, at 180-81 (2d ed. 1986) 14
